Fusion 120TW
User Manual
Order code: EQLED449
www.prolight.co.uk Fusion 120TW User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 292 x 204 x 162mm
Weight 4kg
Order codes EQLED449
www.prolight.co.uk Fusion 120TW User Manual 4
Technical specifications
01 - LED display
02 - Function buttons
03 - 3-Pin DMX input
04 - 3-Pin DMX output
05 - Fuse F4A 250V
06 - PowerTwist TR1 input
07 - PowerTwist TR1 output
08 - Fan
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable,
1 x omega clamp
02 0301 02 04 05 06 07
08
www.prolight.co.uk Fusion 120TW User Manual 5
Installation:
1. Fasten each clamp to the omega clamps with a bolt and lock nut through the hole in the
omega clamp.
2. Align and insert the omega clamp quick-lock fasteners with the respective holes on the bottom
of the unit.
3. Tighten both locking fasteners clockwise on each omega clamp ensuring they’re fully secure.
4. Mount the fixture onto your truss system via the clamps and tighten to ensure that it’s secure.
5. Pull the safety cable through the safety cable holes located on the metal base plate on the
underside of the fixture and around the truss.
2
3
3
5
4
1
Installation
www.prolight.co.uk Fusion 120TW User Manual 6
Operating instructionsOperating instructions
MENU
0 0 1
5 1 2
A d d r DMX address setting
2 C H
1 1 C H
C H A N DMX channel mode
1 1 C H
1 5 C H
2 1 C H
s h 1
S h 8
S H 0 U
n A S C
S L 1N A S C
S L 2
O N
0 F F
S O U N
 0 0 0
1 0 0
S E N S
N A N U
S C A 0
u A A N
Show mode
Master/slave mode
Sound mode
Sound sensitivity
Pan (0-540°)
Tilt (0-220°)
Cool white (0-100%)
Warm white (0-100%)
Strobe (Slow-fast)
Colour temperature
0 0 0